

## Instagram competition terms and conditions:

- 1. The "Promotor" refers to the City of Mandurah.
- 2. The "City" refers to the City of Mandurah (the Crab Fest event organiser).
- 3. The "Channel 7 Mandurah Crab Fest", "Mandurah Crab Fest" and "Crab Fest" refers to the 2024 Channel 7 Mandurah Crab Fest event.
- 4. The "Supplier" refers to the organisers of an event or supplier of good/service.
- 5. The "Entrant" relates to the person who entering the competition whose name appears on the Instagram profile's entry.
- 6. An "Entry" means any entry in this competition competing for the prize as set out in the messaging of that competition.
- 7. The "Prize" shall be disclosed fully upfront and the package consists of:
  - Two tickets to Crab Fest's Cocktails & Canapés Masquerade Sundowner on Friday, 15 March 2024; OR
  - Two tickets to Crab Fest's Beer n' Beef A Smokin' Good Night on Friday, 15 March 2024; OR
  - Two tickets to Crab Fest's Beer Yoga on Saturday, 16 March 2024; OR
  - Two tickets to Crab Fest's Cocktails Masterclass on Sunday, 17 March 2024; OR
  - Four tickets to Crab Fest's Crack a crab on Saturday, 16 March OR Sunday 17 March 2024.
- 8. The "Winner" refers to the Entrant selected and allocated the Prize.
- 9. There are six prizes available in total, and six Winners, unless otherwise stated.
- 10. The competition duration shall be included in the initial promotional material for said competition and will close on Monday, 11 March 2024.
- 11. Entry is only valid and accepted if a potential nominee is mentioned underneath the relevant social media competition post on Instagram, and if the entry is posted within the designated timeframe set out in the competition description.
- 12. The City will make all reasonable attempts to contact with the winner from the draw date (normally within 1-3 days of the completion of the competition). If the City has been unable to contact the Winner within a reasonable timeframe to allow for a secondary Winner to be notified, then Winner will forfeit their Prize. The City will endeavour to redraw a new Winner of the forfeited Prize.
- 13. The City or Supplier, in their absolute discretion, may disqualify Entrants and/or Winners who bring the competition into disrepute.



- 14. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, all prize winners shall indemnify the City from all claims, costs, losses (whether direct or indirect) including any interest, injury or death, penalties, legal and other professional fees and expenses awarded against or incurred by the winner as a result of their attendance at the event or in the use of their prize.
- 15. The City retains ownership of the intellectual property that it has specifically developed in relation to this competition. All other intellectual property remains the property of the creator.
- 16. City of Mandurah Elected Members, employees and family members are ineligible to enter.
- 17. The Draw will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 18. The City reserves the right to photograph and/or video-record the Winners' prize collection and use the subsequent images for promotional purposes.
- 19. This competition is in no way sponsored, administered or associated with Instagram or the brands mentioned. Entrants release Instagram and all brands of all responsibility and agree to Instagram's terms of use.

